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AGENDA

Public Meeting
Parks and Recreation Board
Radnor Township

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance

Thursday, September 12, 2013
6:30 PM

St. Davids Community Park
Rain Location:

American Legion/Wayne

401 E. Lancaster Avenue

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, July 11, 2013
2. Director’s Report/Recreation and Community Programming

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

A. Discussion and evaluation of the Renaming/Adding to the Name of St. Davids
Community Park as a Hero’s/Veteran’s Memorial Park

Public Participation
Adjournment

Over for Announcements



ANNOUNCEMENTS

Board of Commissioner’s Meetings - Monday, September 16™ (Special Meeting) and
Monday, September 23™ (Regular Meeting) at 7:00 PM. All meetings will be held at the
Radnor Township Building in the Radnorshire Room.

Parks and Recreation Board Meeting — Thursday, October 10" at Radnor Township
Building in the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.

Fall Program Registration is still open — please refer to the Fall 2013 Recreation
Programming and Events Guide available at our website.

Official Township Newsletter 2013 Fall Edition is available at our website and has been
mailed to homes & businesses.

Radnor Township’s Facebook Page has debuted; You can now Like Us on Facebook!
WBA Fall Festival will take place on Sunday, September 15" on North Wayne Avenue
from 1:00 to 4:00 PM.

Radnor Township Health & Safety Fair will take place at the Radnor Township Building
on Wednesday, September 18" from 10:00 AM to 2:00 PM.

Willows Concert & Fireworks Celebration — Saturday, September 21 (Rain Date:
Saturday, September 28) at the Willows Mansion at 6:00 PM; Fireworks at 9:00 PM.
Wayne Senior Center Open House/Active Aging Celebration - Thursday, September 26™
(Rain Date: Monday, September 30) at the Wayne Senior Center from 10:00 AM to 2:00
PM.

Radnor Police Department School Safety Seminar — Tuesday, October 1% at 7:00 PM in
the Radnor Township Radnorshire Room.

Fall Harvest & Great Pumpkin Patch Halloween Event Presented by Bryn Mawr
Hospital/Nemours duPont Pediatrics - Sunday, October 6™ (Rain Date: Sunday, October
13) at the Willows Park from 1:00 to 4:00 PM.



